
Ref. 
No 

Lot 1 

PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 
Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 

bac.paleco@gmail.com;www.paleco.net 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2020-09 

SUPPLY OF MATERIALS AND LABOR 
FOR THE INSTALLATION OF HOUSINGWIRING AND SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF METERS 

AND SERVICE DROPS FOR SELECTED HOUSEHOLDS UNDER SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAM (SEP) 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Comn:iittee (BA_C) invites interested parties
to submit bids for the supply of materials and labor for the installation of house-winng maten�ls and s�pply of conductor
duplex #6 and kilowatt-hour meter for 450 households in municipality of Dumaran, Puerto Pnncesa City, Palawan. thus: 

Connector, 
House- Kilowatt Compressi Approved Contract 
wiring -hour

on, YHO Conductor Budget Duration 

Municipality 
installations 100, #6- , Duplex 

Contract Sitio Barangay (labor and Meter #2ACSR #6,AWG 
(Calendar 

materials) (units) Run To#6 (meters) 
(no. of -#2 (PHP) Days) 

household) (ocs) 

1. Mancmahan
2. Centro

Tanatanaon Dumaran 120 120 240 3600 
3. Caibulo
4. Handumanan
1. Proper

Danleg Dumaran 60 60 120 1800 
2. Proper 2
3. Maunlad

4. Pag-asa Sta. Maria Dumaran 90 90 180 2700 
2,122,613 50 

5. Centro
1. Pagkakaisa

2. Magkakaisa

3. Masaya Bagong Puerto 
180 180 360 5400 

4. Masigasia Bayan Princesa City 

5. lsaflQLahi

6. MaflQinQisda
TOTAL 450 450 900 13500 

The procurement method shall be guided by R.A. No. 9184 with its corresponding Implementing Rules and Regulations 
(R.A. No. 4566 and R.A. No. 10531), and relevant National Electrification Administration (NEA) policies, rules and 
regulations. Interested joint ventures and consortia shall possess the requisite special license at the time of the 
submission of bid documents in accordance with R.A. No. 4566 and its IRR. 

Due to pandemic, Covid-19, the Pre-bid Conference and the Submission and Opening of Bids shall be conducted 
through a virtual meeting which will be held at PALECO BAC Conference Room, Main Office, Kilometer 3.35 North 
National Highway, Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City in the below stated schedule: 

Procurement No. Pre-bid Conference (Virtual) Submission and 
Opening of Bids (Virtual) 

BAC-2020-09 November 23, 2020 December 14, 2020 
(2:00 pm) (2:00 pm) 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO BAC Room, at 2:00 p.m. on 
November 23, 2020, and December 14, 2020, respectively. Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders 
starting November 16, 2020 until 3:00 p.m. of December 9, 2020, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee 
indicated above to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security 
in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of the Approved Budget Cost. 

The above project, funded out of the national government subsidy for Sitio Electrification Program (2020 SEP GAA) 
shall be completed within the contract duration upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed. 

Bidders are hereby expected to conduct due diligence prior to the pre-bid conference on the above stated projects. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein, and to 
accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOLE�ES, JR. 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 

Registration 
Fee, PhP 

5,000.00 


